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Argentina

Ricardo Gutierrez
Director- Professional Development
Instituto Tecnologico de Buenos
Aires
54-11-4314-7778 xt. 293
rgutierr@itba.edu.ar

Maria Raquel Popovich
Management Scientist
54-11-4544-8171
popovich@fibertel.com.ar

Australia

Phillip Bartlett
Principal
Response Consulting Australia
61-7-33574400
phillipbartlett@responseaust.com.au

Barry Deane
Director
People Fit Australasia
64-3-9852-8307
deane@peoplefit.com.au

Sheila Deane
Director
People Fit Australasia
64-3-9852-8307
deane@peoplefit.com.au

Julian Fairfield
Managing Director
Bach Consulting
411850303
Julian@abacusimports.com.au

Belgium

Marina Avau
Director
Bridges For Choice
00-32-15-293931
marina.avau@bridgesforchoice.be

Brazil

Marcos Luiz Bruno
Manager Director
Instituto Pieron
55-11-5549-6064
marcosbruno@uol.com.br

Elizabeth Bruno
Manager Director
Instituto Pieron
55-11-5573-9688
bethbruno@pieron.com.br

Canada

Susan Abbott
Consultant
Abbott Research & Consulting
416-481-7409
susan@abbottresearch.com

Rebecca Adams
Group Managing Director
Dominion Bond Rating Service
416-593-5577 xt.2229
radams@dbrs.com

Raymond Adamson
Vice President
The Covenant Group
877-903-3878 xt.325
ray@covenantgroup.com

Marcelene Anderson
President
Raven Strategic Consulting
416-487-5300
manderson@ravenstrategic.com

George Aniol
Superintendent OE
Ontario Operations Inco Limited
705-682-8898
ganiol@inco.com

Carolyn Arnold
Consutant
Arnold Collinson Research &
Consulting
613-267-6286
acrc@xplornet.com

Tom Baxter
President
Graham Construction & Engineering
403-640-9302
tomb@graham.ca

Brian Beiles
President
Brian Beiles & Associates Ltd.
416-767-6416
bbeiles@istar.ca

Mike Brush
Partner
Core International
416-977-2673
mike@coreinternational.com

John Bryan
Associate Consultant
Core International
johncbryan@sympatico.ca

Charlotte Bygrave
Vice President
Capelle Associates Inc
416-847-0963
cbygrave@capelleassociates.com

Ron Capelle
President
Capelle Associates Inc.
416-236-3044
rcapelle@capelleassociates.com

Leslie Chambers
Senior Mgr. Role Optimization, Sales
& Service Employee Programs
Bank Of Montreal
416-513-5867
Leslie.chambers@bmo.com

Julian Chapman
Vice President, Design & Facilitation
Forrest & Company Ltd.
416-925-2967
jchapman@forrestandco.com

Justin Codreanu
Human Resources Professional
Independent
416-757-4371
justin.codreanu@rogers.com
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Chuck Conlon
Director, Human Resources
Union Gas Limited
519-436-4536
cconlon@uniongas.com

Susan Craig
President
Susan Craig Associates Inc.
416-960-5062
susan@susancraig.com

David Creelman
CEO
Creelman Research
416-406-6095
creelmanresearch@canada.com

Christine Croucher
Retired Executive

Mark Cutifani
President
Ontario Operations Inco Limited
705-682-5215
mcutifani@inco.com

Raymond Daigneault
Vice President
Capelle Associates Inc.
416-236-3044
rdaigneault@capelleassociates.com

Michel Desjardins
President
Consultech Strategies Inc.
418-872-2300
mdes@videotron.ca

Maurice Dutrisac
President
Mastermind Solutions Inc.
416-527-3536
maurice@mastermindsolutions.ca

Mary Fenuta
Manager, Role Optimization Mgmt &
Support, Sales & Service Employee
Programs
Bank of Montreal
416-513-5941
mary.fenuta@bmo.com

Patricia Ferretti
Sr. Manager, Job Evaluation &
Management
BMO Financial Group
416-927-3535
patricia.ferretti@bmo.com

Nick Forrest
President
Forrest & Company Ltd.
416-925-2967
nforrest@forrestandco.com

Don Fowke
Managing Director
New Management Network
416-214-1370
fowke@netcom.ca

Bonnie Fowke
Managing DIrector
New Management Network
416-214-1370
bfowke@netcom.ca

Lesley Gallinger
Vice President, Finance &
Administration
Swiss Herbal Remedies Ltd.
905-886-9500 xt. 206
lgallinger@swissherbal.ca

Gary George
Consultant
Independent
905-319-8362
ggeorge@cogeco.ca

Jerry Gray
Dean Emeritus & Senior Scholar, I.
H. Asper School of Business
University of Manitoba
204-474-8434
jerry_gray@umanitoba.ca

Greg Haley
Manager, Human Resources
Ontario Operations Inco Limited
705-682-5220
ghaley@inco.com

Rick Howes
Manager Central Mines
Ontario Operations Inco Limited
705-682-7020
rhowes@inco.com

Ruth Hubbard
Senior Partner
Ivenire
613-237-0768
Rhubbard@sympatico.ca

Stacey Huberman
Consultant
Core International
416-977-2673
Stacey@coreinternational.com

Madelene Hunter
Sr. Advisor, Organization Design &
Performance Effectiveness
BMO Financial Group
416-927-5817
madelene.hunter@bmo.com

Catherine Jackson
Manager, Corporate Governance &
Proxy Voting
Ontario Teachers' Pension Plan
416-730-5006
Catherine_jackson@otpp.com

Sean Jackson
CEO
Meridian Credit Union
905-988-4010
sean.jackson@Meridiancu.ca

Karen King
Vice President
Capelle Associates Inc.
416-236-3044
kking@capelleassociates.com

Herb Koplowitz
President
Terra Firma Management Consulting
416-972-1354
herb@tfmc.ca
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James Lopez
Executive Vice President. President ,
Forest Products Group
Tembec
819-627-4741
jim.lopez@tembec.com

Robert MacPhee
MacPheeBob@aol.com

Jim Maranda
President
Swiss Herbal Remedies Ltd.
905-886-9500 xt. 206
jmaranda@swissherbal.ca

Paul McDowell
President
Resonance Consulting Inc.
416-686-6670
Paul.mcdowell@resonanceconsultin
g.org

Dwight Mihalicz
Senior Vice President
Capelle Associates Inc.
416-847-0960
dmihalicz@capelleassociates.com

Douglas Min
Organizational Design Advisor
BMO Financial Group
416-927-4351
douglas.min@bmo.com

Rich Morgan
Owner/Vice President
Core International
416-977-2673
rich@coreinternational.com

Nancy Nazer
Senior Consultant, Organizational
Development
BCE Corporate Services
416-353-6435
nancy.nazer@bell.ca

Yves Ouellet
Vice President, Human Resources
Tembec
819-627-4323
yves.ouellet@tembec.com

Linda Padfield
Director, Organizational
Development
Inco Limited
416-361-7809
lpadfield@inco.com

Robert Pearce
President & CEO, Personal &
Commercial Client Banking
Bank Of Montreal
416-927-3375
rob.pearce@bmo.com

Alan Pearson
President
Alan Pearson Associates Inc.
416-955-0854
ap@alanpearson.ca

Dale Reeson
Group Director, International Human
Resources
Ryder System Inc.
905-812-2410
dale_reeson@ryder.com

Ruth Reid
Vice President
Bank Of Montreal
416-513-5727
ruth.reid@bmo.com

George Reilly
Psychologist
George Reilly & Associates
613-257-2905
georeilly@look.ca

Rob Savan
Sr. Advisor, Organization Design &
Performance Effectiveness
BMO Financial Group
416-927-3733
robert.savan@bmo.com

Shane Rahemtulla
Organization Design Specialist
BMO Financial Group
416-927-3127
Shane.rahemtulla@bmo.com

Paul Rietdyk
Director, Distribution Operations
Union Gas Limited
519-436-4691
prietdyk@uniongas.com

David Schroeder
COO
Dominion Bond Rating Service
416-593-5577
dschroeder@dbrs.com

Terry Seigel
Consultant
TGS Management Consulting. Inc.
905-723-9991
tgs@sympatico.ca

Ken Shepard
Principal
Canadian Centre for Leadership &
Strategy
416-463-0423
kenshepard@canadiancentre.com

Leigh-Ann Shoji-Lee
Vice President, Operations
Union Gas Limited
519-436-4506
Lshoji-lee@uniongas.com

Isobel Spragg
Senior Manager, Organizational
Design & Maintenance
Bank of Montreal
416-927-2763

Anne Stephen
Vice President, Organizational
Design & Performance Effectiveness
BMO Financial Group
416-927-6727
anne.stephen@bmo.com

April Taggart
Vice President & Human Resources
Business Partner, Personal and
Commercial Client Group
Bank of Montreal
416-927-4461
April.Taggart@bmo.com
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Larry Tapp
Professor Emeritus
Richard Ivey School of Business
604-530-4249
larrytapp@earthlink.net

Paul Tremlett
Core International
Partner
416-977-2673
pault@coreinternational.com

Edward Waitzer
Chair
Stikeman Elliott LLP, Barristors &
Solicitors
416-869-5587
EWaitzer@stikeman.com

George Weber
CEO
Canadian Dental Association
613-523-1770
weber@cda-adc.ca

Jos Wintermans
647-286-8986
joswintermans@rogers.com

Jennifer Witty
Group Leader of Organization
Department
Ontario Operations Inco Limited
705-682-5277
jwitty@inco.com

Ken Wright
Management Consultant
Ken Wright & Associates
905-468-0187
k-w-a@cogeco.ca

Billy Wong
Organizational Design/Job
Evaluation Specialist
Bank of Montreal
416-927-2909
billy.wong@bmo.com

Mel Ydreos
Vice President, Operations
Union Gas Limited
519-436-4597
mydreos@uniongas.com

John Young
Vice President
Capelle Associates Inc.
831-620-1598
jyoung@capelleassociates.com

Cyprus

Richard Sale
Managing Director
EDAC
357-25-434165
rsale@spidernet.com.cy

New Zealand

Judith McMorland
Senior Lecturer-School of Business
University of Auckland
64-9-373-7599
j.mcmorland@auckland.ac.nz

South Africa

Piet Calitz
Managing Director
Bioss International Ltd.
27-114502434
piet@bioss.com

Melinda Elizabeth Reneke
Manager, Human Resources
Samancor Chrome
27-13-693-7202
Melinda.RenekeFMT@SamancorCr.
com

Leandra Van der Mewre
Manager, Human Resources
Samanchor Chrome
27-13-247-2641
Leandra.vdmerwe@SamancorCr.co
m

Sweden

Mikael Brander
Corporate Advisor
MB Ledningsutveckling
46-733-312229
mikael.brander@ledningsutveckling.
se

Paul Holmstrom
Management Consultant
Paul Holmstrom Management AB
46-31-706-3200
ph@holmstrom.se

Suzanne Lindqvist
Project Manager
Sodertalje Sjukhus
468-678-6111
suzanne.lindqvist@sts.sll.se

Ulf Lundberg
CEO
Enhancer Consulting AB
46-70-918-1700
ulf.lindberg@enhancer.se

Daniel Kruger
Management Consultant
Enhancer Consulting AB
46-70-918-1705
Daniel.kruger@enhancer.se

Alarik von Hofsten
Advisor & Facilitator
Tusculum Consulting AB
46-(0) -733-31-22-13
alarik@alarik.com

United Kingdom

David Dadswell
General Manager
Macdonald Associates Consultancy
44-1895-255758
David.dadswell@maconsultancy.co
m

Jack Fallow
Director
Center for Org Effectiveness
44-1753-884874
jfallow@compuserve.com

Judy Hobrough
Managing Director
Bioss International (Europe) Ltd.
44-207661-9387
judy.hobrough@biosseurope.com



                    Conference 2005                                 as of August 5, 2005

             August 8-11, 2005
                                                       BMO Financial Group Institute for Learning

                           Toronto, Ontario, Canada

Confirmed GO Conference Attendees include…

Join us!   CLICK HERE to Register today at:
 http://www.globalro.org/events/conf2005/conf2005.php#register

Peter Mackenzie-Smith
Senior Associate
Bioss International (Europe) Ltd.
44-207-661-9387
Peter.mackenzie-
smith@biosseurope.com

Alistair Mant
Chairman
Socio-technical Strategy Group
(0) 1273-563780
alistairmant@stsgroup.fsnet.co.uk

United States

Rosemary Bova
President
Bova Enterprises, Management
Advisors
212-685-0870
rab@bovaenterprises.com

Amy Brown
Director of Human Resources
First National Bank of Omaha
402-633-3839
amysbrown@fnni.com

Catherine Burke
Professor of Public Administration
University of Southern California
626-573-0867
cburke@usc.edu

Sandra Cardillo
Org. Design & Mgmt Dev.Consultant
First National Bank of Omaha
402-633-3825
scardillo@fnni.com

Steve Clement
President/Founder
Organizational Design Inc.
936-449-6503
sclement@organizational.com

Ken Craddock
Researcher
Columbia University
212-854-5767
kcc6@columbia.edu

Christian Forrest
Associate
The Manasclerk Co.
219-405-3566
eforrest@processwrite.com

Mike Foutch
Vice President of Human Resources
First National Bank of Omaha
402-633-3861
mfoutch@fnni.com

Linda Gloe
Director of Organization Design
First National Bank of Omaha
402-633-3997
lgloe@fnni.com

Michael Friedman
President
F&L Group
713-874-1557
mfri@swbell.net

Sabrena Hamilton
Head of Global Human Resources
Novus International Inc.
314-576-8418
sabrena.hamilton@novusint.com

Ron Harding
Vice President & General Manager
Tyco / Mallinckrodt Baker
908-859-9301
ron.harding@tycohealthcare.com

Tim Hart
CFO
First National Bank of Omaha
402-633-3191
thart@fnni.com

Sergey Ivanov
Ph. D. Fellow
The George Washington University
202-302-4282
sergey@gwu.edu

Ronald Washington
Human Resources Manager
Tyco Healthcare/Mallinckrat Baker
908-854-9470
Ronald.Washington@tycohealthcare.
com

Michelle Malay Carter
Management Consultant
PeopleFit
919-846-6156
mcarter@peoplefit.com

Janet Kelly
Janetkelly13@msn.com

Michael Kirby
Executive Director, Institutional Army
Transformation
U.S. Army
michael.kirby@hgda.army.mil

Cynsie Kraines
Vice President, Educational
Programs
The Levinson Institute
603-532-4700
ckraines@levinsoninst.com

Gerry Kraines
President-CEO
The Levinson Institute
603-532-4700
gkraines@levinsoninst.com

Larry Laswell
Independent
317-250-6045
larry@larrylaswell.com

Lisa Lechowicz
HDM Corporation
CEO & Founder
402-951-4500
lknight@hdmcorp.com

Nancy Lee
President
Lee Cornell Associates
941-387-0170
nmrlee@aol.com

Glenn Mehltretter
President
People Fit
919-848-0527
gmehl@peoplefit.com
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Lois Melbourne
CEO/President
Aquire
214-574-5020
loismelbourne@aquire.com

Robert Miller
Adj. Professor
Webster University
314-406-3767
bob_miller@charter.net

John Morgan
Pastor & Consultant
Morgan & Associates/ Pinon Hills
Community Church
505-330-9076
jmorgan@pinonhillschurch.com

Beverly Nyberg
Adjunct Professor
The George Washington University
202-965-2553
bjn@gwu.edu

George Peterman
Vice President, Human Resources
American Science & Engineering Inc.
978-262-8754
gpeterman@as-e.com

Joe Privott
CEO
Privotts LC
636-532-3027
privotts@sbcglobal.net

Dorothy Siminovitch
Faculty
Gestalt Institute of Cleveland
216-464-5039
AWAREWORKS@aol.COM

Thad Simons
President
Novus International Inc.
314-576-
thad.simons@novusint.com

Daniel Smith PhD.

Randy Stedman
Director HR, Executive Team
Chelan County Public Utility District
509-661-4667
randy.stedman@chelanpvd.org

Chris Steele
Senior Associate
Bioss North America Inc.
425-378-7989
C_steele@earthlink.net

Louise Stratford
President
Bioss North America Inc.
720-493-0301
louise@bioss.com

Mark Van Clieaf
Managing Director
MVC Associates Intl
813-943-3970
mark@mvcinternational.com



Piet Calitz, South Africa
Julian Fairfield, Australia
Jack Fallow, United Kingdom
Jerry Gray, Canada, GO Treasurer
Judy Hobrough, United Kingdom
Ken Shepard, Canada, GO President                  
Harald Solaas, Argentina
George Weber, Canada
Jos Wintermans, Canada

Jerry Gray, Ph.D.
James G. Hunt Ph.D. 
Larry G. Tapp, LLD
Ken Craddock, M. A., Web Editor and 
Peer Review Coordinator

Global Organization Design Society
32 Victor Avenue
Toronto, Ontario,Canada  M4K 1A8
Phone:  +1 (416) 463-0423
Fax:          +1 (416) 463-7827
E-mail:    Info@GlobalRO.org
URL:        www.GlobalRO.org 

 

OUR BOARD

CONTACT US

 Sponsorship is provided in part by the generous support of the following organizations:

The Global Organization Design Society is a not-for-profit 
corporation registered in Ontario, Canada to promote the 
following objective: 

The establishment and operation of a world-wide society of
academics, business users and consultants interested in science-
based management to improve organizational effectiveness for
the purposes of: 

Promoting among existing users increased awareness, under-
standing and skilled knowledge in applying concepts of Levels of 
Work Complexity, Levels of Human Capability, Accountability, 
and other concepts included in Requisite Organization and/or 
Stratified Systems Theory.

Promoting among potential users of the methods, appreciation 
of the variety of uses and benefits of science-based management, 
and access to resources.

OUR PURPOSE EDITORIAL BOARD


